7/18
IMPAIRMENT EMULATION AND POLARIZATION CONTROL
Reset-Free Polarization Stabilizer - PolaStay™ (POS-20X)
PolaStay™ polarization stabilizers actively maintain a stable output state of polarization (SOP)
against rapid input SOP fluctuations, compensating for an input polarization discontinuity in as fast
as 5 ms, or tracking without resets against a continuous input SOP rotation of up to 32π/s. This
unique family of products combine General Photonics’ polarization controller, in-line polarization
monitor, and proprietary algorithm to find and maintain the target SOP. The instrument’s output

FAQ:
• Stabilizer
Ordering Information:
POS  —  20    —                — —
Calibrated Wavelength:
15 = 1550nm
13 = 1310nm
10 = 1060nm
Connector Type:
FC/PC
FC/APC
Others Specify
# Ports:
2
3
4
Specifications:
7/18
IMPAIRMENT EMULATION AND POLARIZATION CONTROL
POS-204: The instrument has four optical ports on the
front panel for polarization controller input and output,
and for polarization monitor input and output. As with
the POS-203, there is also an electrical port to accept
an external electrical feedback signal from a user’s
own external monitor circuit. In this case, the optical
path follows the blue dotted line, and the electrical
feedback signal is connected to the corresponding BNC
connector on the rear panel of the stabilizer. Either
the optical or electrical feedback signal can be used
for stabilizer control. The polarization controller tunes
the output polarization to maximize or minimize the
selected feedback signal.
POS-203: The instrument has three optical ports on
the front panel for input, output, and an external optical
feedback signal. It also has an electrical port to accept
an external electrical feedback signal. Either the optical
or electrical feedback signal can be used for stabilizer
control. The polarization controller tunes the output
polarization to maximize or minimize the selected
feedback signal. Diagram a) shows a sample setup for
minimum search, in which a PBS is used to monitor the
output polarization from the user device. Diagram b)
shows a sample setup for maximum search, in which a
polarizer followed by a PM coupler is used to monitor
the output polarization from the user device. In both
cases, the resulting optical monitor signal is fed back
to port 3 on the front panel of the stabilizer. The user
can also use his own optical/electrical polarization
monitoring circuit to generate an electrical feedback
signal to control the stabilizer. In this case, the optical
path follows the blue dotted line, and the electrical
feedback signal is connected to the corresponding BNC
connector on the rear panel of the stabilizer.
Function Diagrams:
POS-202: The instrument has two optical ports on
the front panel for input and output. It has an internal
polarization monitor. It stabilizes output polarization to
its internal reference state (linear, aligned to slow axis
of output PM fiber).
POS-202 (2 optical ports)
POS-203  (3 optical ports)
POS-204 (4 optical ports)
Reset-Free Polarization Stabilizer - PolaStay™ (POS-20X)
7/18
IMPAIRMENT EMULATION AND POLARIZATION CONTROL
Op
tic